VADM LLOYD M. MUSTIN TROPHY

Match #532
TRO-198

The VADM Lloyd M. Mustin Trophy is presented by the retired and active duty U.S. Navy competitive shooters to the NRA for use in

the High Power Rifle Long Range Championships.

This trophy will be presented in honor of Admiral Mustin and his dedication to the

shooting sports, both in the U.S. Navy and the National Rifle Association. The trophy, formerly known as the “Archer”, is silver and was

crafted in England in the mid 1800's. It was originally awarded to the winner of the archery contest for which it was placed in

competition.

VADM Lloyd M. Mustin, USN, was a member of many U.S. Navy teams that competed at the NRA National Matches, and Team
Captain on one U.S. Palma team. He also was a mentor of the navy shooting program and served on the Board for the Promotion of
Rifle Practice. He was a member of the NRA’s High Power Rifle Committee and after retirement from the U.S. Navy, served on the
NRA Board of Directors, rising to its highest honor of President, serving for two years.

Match Conditions:

2009 - Awarded to the winner of the metallic sight, 1000 yard match on the first day of the High Power Rifle Long Range Championship

at Camp Perry, Ohio.

2017 — National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana.

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

Middleton Tompkins
SHOOT OFF SCORE
John Whidden

SHOOT OFF SCORE
Norman G. Houle

SHOOT OFF SCORE
MSG Norman Anderson, USA
SHOOT OFF SCORE
Natasha L. Pitre

SHOOT OFF SCORE
SGT Eric W. Smith, USAR
SHOOT OFF SCORE
SFC Brandon Green, USA
SHOOT OFF SCORE
Robert C. Steketee
SHOOT OFF SCORE

TROPHY WINNERS

198-10X
100-6X
198-11X
100-8X
199-12X
100-4x
198-8X
100-7X
200-12X
100-4X
199-13X
150-6X
199-13X
100-7X
198-9X
100-4X

2017

2018

2019

2020
2021

2022

2023

2024

John L. Whidden

SHOOT OFF SCORE

Robert C. Gill

SHOOT OFF SCORE

SSG Amanda Elsenboss, USA N/G
SHOOT-OFF SCORE

National Matches canceled due to COVID
Phillip R. Crowe

SHOOT-OFF SCORE

SFC Brandon Green, USA REG
SHOOT-OFF SCORE

Thomas Colyer

SHOOT OFF SCORE

Phillip R Crow

SHOOT OFF SCORE

199-13X
98-5X
200-12X
100-8X
199-10X
100-9X

199-8X
99-3X
200-10X
150-4X
199-12X
99-6X
200-14X
99-8x



