VADM LLOYD M. MUSTIN TROPHY

Match #532 TRO-198



The VADM Lloyd M. Mustin Trophy is presented by the retired and active duty U.S. Navy competitive shooters to the NRA for use in the High Power Rifle Long Range Championships. This trophy will be presented in honor of Admiral Mustin and his dedication to the shooting sports, both in the U.S. Navy and the National Rifle Association. The trophy, formerly known as the "Archer", is silver and was crafted in England in the mid 1800's. It was originally awarded to the winner of the archery contest for which it was placed in competition.

VADM Lloyd M. Mustin, USN, was a member of many U.S. Navy teams that competed at the NRA National Matches, and Team Captain on one U.S. Palma team. He also was a mentor of the navy shooting program and served on the Board for the Promotion of Rifle Practice. He was a member of the NRA's High Power Rifle Committee and after retirement from the U.S. Navy, served on the NRA Board of Directors, rising to its highest honor of President, serving for two years.

Match Conditions:

2009 - Awarded to the winner of the metallic sight, 1000 yard match on the first day of the High Power Rifle Long Range Championship at Camp Perry, Ohio.

2017 – National Matches moved to Camp Atterbury, Edinburgh, Indiana.

TROPHY WINNERS

2009	Middleton Tompkins	198-10X			
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-6X	2017	John L. Whidden	199-13X
2010	John Whidden	198-11X		SHOOT OFF SCORE	98-5X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-8X	2018	Robert C. Gill	200-12X
2011	Norman G. Houle	199-12X		SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-8X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-4x	2019	SSG Amanda Elsenboss, USA N/G	199-10X
2012	MSG Norman Anderson, USA	198-8X		SHOOT-OFF SCORE	100-9X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-7X	2020	National Matches canceled due to COVID	
2013	Natasha L. Pitre	200-12X	2021	Phillip R. Crowe	199-8X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-4X		SHOOT-OFF SCORE	99-3X
2014	SGT Eric W. Smith, USAR	199-13X	2022	SFC Brandon Green, USA REG	200-10X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	150-6X		SHOOT-OFF SCORE	150-4X
2015	SFC Brandon Green, USA	199-13X	2023	Thomas Colyer	199-12X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-7X		SHOOT OFF SCORE	99-6X
2016	Robert C. Steketee	198-9X	2024	Phillip R Crow	200-14X
	SHOOT OFF SCORE	100-4X		SHOOT OFF SCORE	99-8x